
  

    

Congratulations to all the pupils awarded Head Teachers awards this 
week 

 

      Strive  -    Brooklyn C (Herons), Ellie G (Herons),  

Isobel C (Buzzards), Felix A (Kestrels)  

Florence S (Woodpeckers) 

      Trust  -  

 

     Aspire –     Dan M (Herons), Savannah G (Kestrels),  

Oscar F (Robins), Georgie E (Robins),  

Leon W (Woodpeckers) 

     Resilience – Bobby D (Kingfishers) 

 

       Support – Leah H (Kingfishers), Grace S (Swans),  

Annabel S (Kestrel) 

 

This week our Star Mascot Puff Puff was awarded to:  

 

Isobel C (Buzzards)  
 “A super attitude to learning in every subject!” 

 
 

SCHOOL HOUSE OF THE WEEK 

 
  

 
Arle  = 171   Meon =  221 

Itchen = 164  Candover = 178 
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Congratulations to all our Stars 

for achieving their first 25 stars certificates for their 
“Making a Difference Awards” this week! 

 

 
 

25 STRIVE STARS:   

Charlotte R (Herons), Charlie R (Herons), Sam M (Robins), 

Brooklyn C (Swans), Charlie N (Swans) 

 

25 TRUST STARS :  

Sophie W (Woodpeckers), Lula E-C (Kingfishers),  

Maia H (Kingfishers) 

 

25 ASPIRE STARS :   

 

25 RESILIENCE STARS:  

 

25 SUPPORT STARS:  

Eve D (Woodpeckers)  

 

 

 

 



                

THE BINGO AWARD 

 

Each week the pupils and staff can nominate 

someone they think has shown one of our signs of 

wellbeing particularly well in school. 

This weeks award was presented to:  

Reuben C from Kingfishers class for the Keep 

Learning sign. Why? For trying his best in his 

learning.    

 
Well done from Bingo.  

 

 
 

THANK YOU TO EVERYONE WHO DONATED 

TO CHILDREN IN NEED FREE DRESS DAY. 

WE RAISED £213.80! 

 

You can still donate via scopay until Monday! 

 

All donations to BBC Children in Need 

 

THE POPPY APPEAL 

 

The pupils of Sun Hill Junior School 

raised an amazing 

 

£189.70 

 

for the Poppy appeal this year.  

 

This is a big increase of £102.49 on last 

year 

 

 The decision was made this year to sell 

not only the traditional poppies (which 

sold out completely) but to also offer 

some additional items to support this 

amazing charity.   

 

The local Royal British Legion 

Repsentitive contacted the school 

directly to thank us for our 

continuing support. 

 

The schools' total for Alresford this year 

was £469.17 which is an excellent result. 

 

 

 
 



 
 

We are delighted to announce our Digital Leaders for this academic year who all 

received their badges in celebration assembly today.  

 

Caspian D and Ava U from Kingfishers, Eve D and Jim H from Woodpeckers,  

Juliette M and Alex G from Robins, Evie D and Jonah C from Kestrels,  

Herbie W and Rafferty D from Buzzards, Alfred C and James HD from Swans  

and Lottie W and Hugo R from Herons 

 

Our school digial leader programme helps to empower our pupils to educate their 

peers about online safety.  

Digital Leaders are children with a passion for technology who want to share their 

knowledge with others and promote the use of all things digital throughout the 

school. 
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School Attendance this week was 97.04% 

 

 Robins = 97.92 % 

 Woodpeckers 100 %  

 Kingfishers = 95.14% 

 Buzzards = 98.33%  

 Kestrels = 93.21% 

 Herons = 95.24% 

 Swans = 99.38%  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Wednesday 29th November – Year 5 trip to Winchester Military Museum* 

 Thursday 30th November – Year 6 trip to Winchester Military Museum* 

 Thursday 30th November – Wreath Making Evening with FOSHJS* 

 Friday 1st December – Elf day with FOSHJS* 

 Monday 4th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Dress Rehersal 

 Tuesday 5th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Filming* 

 Tuesday 5th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Evening performance* 

 Wednesday 6th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Maitnee performance* 

 Wednesday 6th December – Arrival of Father Christmas in Alresford 

 Thursday 7th December – Lower School Christmas Production – Evening performance* 

 Monday 11th December – Christmas Service at St Johns Church: 1.45pm 

 Tuesday 12th December – Listen2me concert to parents – Year 5: 10.30am-11.30am 

 Tuesday 12th December – Year 3/4 Christmas lunch 

 Tuesday 12th December – Christmas Discos (FOSHJS) 

 Wednesday 13th December -  Year 5 Christmas lunch 

 Thursday 14th December -  Year 6 Christmas lunch 

 Friday 15th December – Last day of term – 1pm finish 

 Monday 16th December-Monday 1st January – Christmas Holidays 

 Monday 8th January – Buzzards class swimming lessons start (5 weeks) 

 Friday 19th January – INSET DAY 

 Monday 12th – Friday 16th February – HALF-TERM 

 Monday 19th February – Kestrels Swimming lessons start (5 weeks)  

 Friday 29th March – GOOD FRIDAY 

 Monday 1st April – EASTER MONDAY 

 Tuesday 2nd – Friday 12th April – Easter Holidays 

 Monday 6th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Friday 17th May – Wellbeing Day 

 Friday 24th May – Sports Day 

 Monday 27th May – BANK HOLIDAY 

 Tuesday 28th May – Friday 31st May – HALF-TERM 

 Friday 28th June – INSET DAY 

 Monday 1st July – INSET DAY 

 Monday 8th – Friday 12th July – Year 6 Residential Trip 

 Tuesday 23rd July – Last Day of term – 1pm finish 

 

*An email/letter has been sent home regarding this event.

 


